BBC Chronic Pain Survey
Fieldwork: Wednesday 9th - Monday 14th March 2022
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Table Names

D1. Do you have any physical or mental health conditions or
ilinesses lasting or expected to last for 12 months or more?
Q1. How is your health in general? Would you say it is...

Q2. Throughout our lives, most of us have had pain from time to
time (such as minor headaches, sprains, and toothaches). In the
last 12 months, have you had pain other than these everyday kinds
of pain?

Q3. In the last 12 months, have you personally experienced any
chronic pain, that is pain that has lasted longer than three months?

Q4. And how often do you currently experience chronic pain?

Q4. And how often do you currently experience chronic pain?
(rebased to include all respondents)

Q5. Thinking about this chronic pain, which one of the following
statements most closely reflects your experience?

Q5B. Which, if any, of the following types of activity would you say
are impacted by your chronic pain? If there are no specific
activities which you feel are impacted by this chronic pain, please
choose the “None” option

Q6. On balance, which, if any, of the following statements BEST
describes the extent to which you are able to cope with this
chronic pain, day-to-day?

Q7. Have you had any direct contact with a healthcare professional

for this chronic pain in the last 12 months?
Q8. Has a healthcare professional given you a formal diagnosis of
the cause of this chronic pain?

Q9. And which of the following diagnoses did you receive from a
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healthcare professional in relation to this chronic pain, or was it
something else?

Q10. Which, if any, types of treatment are you currently taking/
receiving for this chronic pain?

Q11. You mentioned that you are currently taking opioids for this
chronic pain. Which of the following opioids (or types of opioid) are
you currently taking?

Q12. You mentioned that you are currently taking opioids for this
chronic pain. When did you first start taking them?

Q13. During the course of this chronic pain, you may have had
contact with one or more healthcare professionals about your
chronic pain. Thinking about all of the care that you have received
from the health care professionals for this chronic pain, how would
you rate it overall?

0017 Q14. And are you currently on a waiting list to start treatment, or

booked in but yet to start any of the following treatments for this
chronic pain?

Q15. Thinking about the treatment or treatments that you are

waiting to start that relates to your chronic pain, for how long have
you been waiting? - Summary

0019 Q15. Thinking about the treatment or treatments that you are

waiting to start that relates to your chronic pain, for how long have
you been waiting? - Surgery

0020 Q15. Thinking about the treatment or treatments that you are

waiting to start that relates to your chronic pain, for how long have
you been waiting? - Pain management programme

Q15. Thinking about the treatment or treatments that you are
waiting to start that relates to your chronic pain, for how long have
you been waiting? - Opioid withdrawal programme

0022 Q15. Thinking about the treatment or treatments that you are

0023

waiting to start that relates to your chronic pain, for how long have
you been waiting? - Other —i.e. I'm waiting for another type of
treatment

Sample Profile

Table Filters
All adults aged 16-75 in the UK

All adults aged 16-75 in the UK
All adults aged 16-75 in the UK

All experienced Pain in the past 12 months

All experienced chronic pain in past 12 months

All adults aged 16-75 in the UK
All who currently experience chronic pain

All with activity-limiting chronic pain

All who currently experience chronic pain

All who currently experience chronic pain

All who currently experience chronic pain

All with diagnosis of their chronic pain

All who currently experience chronic pain

All currently taking opioids for chronic pain

All currently taking opioids for chronic pain

All with chronic pain and had contact with health professional

(past 12 months)

All who currently experience chronic pain

All awaiting treatment for chronic pain

All awaiting treatment for chronic pain

All awaiting treatment for chronic pain

All awaiting treatment for chronic pain

All awaiting treatment for chronic pain

All adults aged 16-75 in the UK



Home
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D1. Do you have any physical or mental health conditions or ilinesses lasting or expected to last for 12 months or more?

All adults aged 16-75 in the UK

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Yes - reduces my ability to carry out day-to-day
activities a lot

Yes - reduces my ability to carry out day-to-day
activities a little

Yes — although does not reduce my ability to carry
out day-to-day activities

No - I have no physical or mental health conditions
or ilinesses lasting or expected to last for 12 months
or more

Don’t know

Prefer not to say

NET: Yes (day-to-day impacted)

NET: Yes (any)

Overlap formulae used

Total
(A)
4435

4435

693
16%

16%

2566
58%

48

81
2%

1053
24%

1741
39%

Gender
Male Female
(8) (©
2127 2280
2183 2224
170 187
8% 8%
335 348
15% 16%
349 336
16% 15%
1264 1291
58% 58%
28 19
1% 1%
37 42
2% 2%
505 536
23% 24%
854 872
39% 39%

16-24
(D)
673

661

60
9%

124
19%

115
17%

329
50%

184
28%

299
45%

25-34

9%

209
26%

330
40%

35-44
(F)
793

757

8%

90
12%

90
12%

147
19%

237
31%

45-54

48
6%

106
13%

119
15%

519
64%
DEH

154
19%

273
34%

55-75
(H)
1332

1386

124
9%

760
55%

1%

PUBLIC

BBC - Chronic Pain Survey
All UK adults aged 16-75

(U]
1948

1182

89
7%

165
14%

188
16%

254
21%

442
37%

Social Grade
a (o]
U] (K)

1369 415
1301 950
82 47
6% 5%
203 125
16% 13%
201 167
15% 18%

L
784 580
60% 61%

L L
13 14
1% 1%
18 17
1% 2%

284 172
22% 18%
486 339
37% 36%

[C]
703

1002

143
14%
K

199
20%
K

131
13%

489
49%

342
34%
K

473
47%
K

North East
(™M)

184

176

17
9%

25
14%

28
16%

101
58%

42
24%

70
40%

North
West

(N)
500

7%

90
18%

71
15%

123
25%

194
40%

Yorkshire
and
Humbersid
e

)
376

366

10%

45
12%

17%

209
57%

83
23%

143
39%

West
Midlands

(P)
39

389

34
9%

55
14%

58
15%

225
58%

89
23%

147
38%

East
Midlands

@
325

18%

49
15%

2%

84
26%

41%

Region
East of South
England West
(R) (s)
416 359
410 373
43 24
10% 6%
60 60
15% 16%
50 75
12% 20%
RU
251 200
61% 54%
2 9
1% 3%
NOR
4 4
1% 1%
102 85
25% 23%
152 159
37% 43%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,I/3/K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/V/W/X Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,I/1/K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/V/W/X Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

South East
m
564

8%

87
14%

98
16%

137
23%

39%

Greater
London

(v)
601

605

45
8%

14%

362
60%

1%

2%

138
23%

223
37%

Wales
[\l
215

209

12

34
17%

30
14%

125
60%

1%

47
22%

77
37%

Scotland
(w)

379

374

27
7%

67
18%

64
17%

9%
25%

158
42%

Northern
Ireland

(x)
120

124



Q1. How is your health in general? Would you say it is...
All adults aged 16-75 in the UK

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Very good

Good

Moderate

Very Bad

Don’t know

Prefer not to say

NET: All GOOD

NET: All BAD

Overlap formulae used

Total
(A)
4435

4435

789
18%

2033

1231

2822
64%

346
8%

Gender
Male Female
(B) ©
2127 2280
2183 2224
400 383
18% 17%
1018 1005
47% 45%
584 640
27% 29%
126 147
6% 7%
39 32
2% 1%
11 4
. .

6 13
* 1%
1419 1387
65% 62%
164 178
8% 8%

16-24

25-34

35-44
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PUBLIC
BBC - Chronic Pain Survey
All UK adults aged 16-75

Social Grade
Yorkshire
and
North  Humbersid
45-54 55-75 AB c1 c2 DE North East ~ West e
() (H) U] 0] (K) 0] (M) (N) (0)
861 1332 1948 1369 415 703 184 500 376
814 1386 1182 1301 950 1002 176 485 366
123 187 261 228 151 150 33 82 66
15% 13% 22% 18% 16% 15% 19% 17% 18%
KL
399 632 567 595 492 379 75 217 155
49% 46% 48% 46% 52% 38% 43% 45% 42%
D D L L L
218 433 277 380 249 326 45 145 116
27% 31% 23% 29% 26% 32% 25% 30% 32%
EF | K v v
49 109 58 72 41 104 15 30 23
6% 8% 5% 6% 4% 10% 8% 6% 6%
EF K
14 19 11 17 12 31 6 9 4
2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 1%
K sv s
1 2 4 4 - 7 1 2 1
. . . . R 1% * * *
8 5 4 5 6 5 1 - 1
1% * * * 1% 1% 1% - *
F
523 819 828 823 642 529 108 299 221
64% 59% 70% 63% 68% 53% 62% 62% 60%
H I L L
63 128 69 89 53 135 21 39 27
8% 9% 6% 7% 6% 13% 12% 8% 7%
E K s

West
Midlands

(P)
396

389

63
16%

236
61%

East
Midlands

(@
325

Region
East of South
England West

(R) (s)
416 359
410 373
66 64
16% 17%
203 185
50% 50%
104 100
25% 27%
27 23
7% 6%

7 .
2% *

s

- 1

- .

2 -
1% -
269 249
66% 67%
34 23
8% 6%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

c (55%): A,

)

/G KL,

KL

(5%): AB/C,D,

Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

South East
m
564

383
63%

48
8%

Greater
London

(v)

398
66%

45
7%

Wales
[\l

150
72%
NOPQX

7%

Scotland
(w)
379

374

65
18%

248
66%

7%

Northern
Ireland

(x)
120

124



Home

All adults aged 16-75 in the UK

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Yes

Don’t know

Prefer not to say

Overlap formulae used

Total
(A)

4435

4435

2167
49%

2095
47%

136
3%

37
1%

Gender

Male Female

(8) (€
2127 2280
2183 2224
1010 1143
46% 51%

B

1083 999
50% 45%

c

72 62

3% 3%

17 19

1%

1%

16-24

(D)

661

338
51%

268
41%

44
7%

10
2%

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,I/3/K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/V/W/X Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,I/3/K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/V/W/X Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

25-34
(E)
776

817

383
47%

384
47%

43
5%
GH

1%

Age

35-44
(F)
793

757

340
45%

390
52%

26
3%
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45-54
(6)
861

814

388
48%

401
49%

15
2%

10
1%

55-75
(H)
1332

1386

718
52%

651

47%

1%

1%

PUBLIC

BBC - Chronic Pain Survey
All UK adults aged 16-75

Q2. Throughout our lives, most of us have had pain from time to time (such as minor headaches, sprains, and toothaches). In the last 12 months, have you had pain other than these everyday kinds of pain?

AB
(U]
1948

1182

544
46%

592
50%

37
3%

1%

Social Grade
c1 c2
0] (K)

1369 415
1301 950
612 471
47% 50%
647 453
50% 48%

L L
32 18
2% 2%
10 7
1% 1%

DE
L
703

1002

540
54%

403
40%

49
5%
UK

10
1%

North East
(M)
184

176

91
51%

82
46%

2%

North
West

(N)
500

485

238
49%

232
48%

15
3%

Yorkshire
and
Humbersid
e

(0)
376

366

183
50%

170

46%

3%

1%

Region
West East East of South
dlande  Midl land West
(P) (@ (R) (s)
396 325 416 359
389 323 410 373
187 176 205 171
48% 54% 50% 46%
ST
180 141 185 191
46% 43% 45% 51%
18 4 12 9
5% 1% 3% 3%
Qv
4 2 8 1
1% 1% 2% *
N N

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

South East
m
564

603

266
44%

311
52%

19
3%

1%

Greater
London

()
601

605

294
49%

278
46%

26
4%
av

1%

Wales
)
215

209

109
52%

98
47%

1%

Scotland
(w)
379

374

181
48%

176
47%

13
3%

1%

Northern
Ireland

(X)
120

124

67
54%
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All UK adults aged 16-75
Q3. In the last 12 months, have you personally experienced any chronic pain, that is pain that has lasted longer than three months?

All experienced Pain in the past 12 months

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Yorkshire
and
North  Humbersid  West East East of South Greater Northern
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 AB c1 c2 DE North East ~ West e idlands Midland: land West  South East London Wales Scotland  Ireland

(A) (8) (€ (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) U} 0] (K) C] (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (s) m (v) ) (w) (X)

Unweighted base 2122 977 1132 329 369 345 412 667 898 637 209 378 87 239 182 189 164 206 162 250 290 110 176 67
Weighted base 2167 1010 1143 338 383 340 388 718 544 612 471 540 91 238 183 187 176 205 171 266 294 109 181 67
Yes 1183 538 636 140 197 169 201 476 311 337 226 309 50 139 112 105 87 118 100 143 147 47 105 29
55% 53% 56% 41% 51% 50% 52% 66% 57% 55% 48% 57% 56% 58% 61% 56% 49% 58% 58% 54% 50% 43% 58% 43%

D D DEFG K K * v uvx v v * v *

No 908 435 470 181 169 158 178 221 216 262 228 202 37 90 64 75 80 81 63 119 134 59 71 36
42% 43% 41% 54% 44% 47% 46% 31% 40% 43% 48% 37% 41% 38% 35% 40% 45% 39% 37% 45% 46% 54% 39% 53%

EH H H H L * o] NOPRSW* o*

Don’t know 64 31 33 16 15 11 8 13 14 11 14 25 1 7 6 6 9 6 9 - 10 3 5 3
3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 5% - 3% 2% 3% 4%

H J * T T T T T T T T T T

Prefer not to say 11 7 5 1 2 1 1 7 2 3 3 3 2 2 1 1 - - - 4 2 - - -

1% 1% * * * * * 1% * * 1% 1% 2% 1% * * - - - 2% 1% - - -

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,I/3/K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/V/W/X Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,I/3/K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/V/W/X Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Q4. And how often do you currently experience chronic pain?

All experienced chronic pain in past 12 months

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Everv dav

Most davs

Afew times a week

Afew times a month

Once a month

Less often than once a month

1 do not experience chronic pain anvmore

Don't know

Prefer not to answer

NET: At least most davs

NET: At least few times a week

NET: At least a few times a month

NET: At least monthly

NET: Anv current chronic pain

Overlop formulae used

Total
(A
un

1183

377
2%

339

183
15%

137
12%

This work was carried out in

Gender
Male  Female
®) ©
534 628
538 636
157 216
29% 4%
159 179
29% 28%
81 102
15% 16%
64 69
12% 1%
2 19
5% 3%
27 27
5% %
2 16
4% 3%
2 3
1 4
* 1%
316 395
59% 62%
397 497
70% 78%
461 566
86% 89%
86 586
90% 92%
513 613
95% 96%
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All UK adults aged 16-75

Age Social Grade Region
Yorkshire
and
North  Humbersid ~ West East  Eastof  South Greater
1624 2534 3544 4554 5575 A8 a (<3 DE  NorthEast West e lands Midlands England  West SouthEast London  Wales
(©) (E) " (@) (H) o o (k) w (M) (N) (©) (P) (@ ®) (8] m ) v
144 189 176 21 241 508 352 98 213 a8 139 105 103 81 121 97 135 150 51
140 197 169 201 476 311 337 226 309 50 139 112 105 87 118 100 143 147 a7
2 a1 56 68 1% 88 9% 57 137 2 40 a1 2 28 a4 31 51 39 11
16% 2% 3% 34% 40% 28% 28% 25% 4% 1% 29% 37% 30% 32% 7% 31% 36% 27% 2%
0E 3 0E . K . . . . . . .
21 55 39 64 159 82 113 7 7 18 36 33 37 2 37 2 3 a3 15
15% 28% 2% 32% 33% 26% 33% 31% 2% 35% 26% 20% 35% 27% 31% 2% 2% 20% 2%
o o oF n R . . . . B . B
28 29 3 2 61 60 56 35 2 3 2 17 18 16 12 17 18 30 12
20% 15% 20% 16% 13% 19% 17% 16% 10% 6% 21% 15% 17% 19% 10% 17% 12% 20% 2%
L L . . MRW . . . . . Mw MRW*
31 30 2 15 2 a3 2% 29 38 3 20 13 7 9 12 14 18 15 4
2% 15% 17% 8% 7% 14% 8% 13% 12% 6% 14% 1% 6% 10% 10% 1% 12% 10% 9%
o aH - ) . . . B . . . B
1 15 s 4 10 13 12 8 1 - 4 3 6 2 2 4 7 1 1
8% 8% 3% 2% 2% % 2% % 3% - 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% % 5% 8% 2%
o o N N N B N B N & B
15 2 H 5 7 15 15 17 7 - 3 3 3 7 7 6 7 6 2
1% 1% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 7% 2% - 2% 3% 3% 8% 6% 6% 5% 2% %
Fo FoH L. . B B . B . .
9 5 3 10 12 8 15 9 6 5 s 2 1 - 4 4 6 4 2
6% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 2% % 2% 9% 2% 1% 1% - 3% % 2% 3% 5%
N pas N B N B N B
2 - - 1 2 1 1 - 3 1 - 1 . 1 - - 2 - -
2% - - * 1% * . - 1% 3% - 1% . 1% - - 1% - -
2 1 - 1 2 1 2 - 3 - 2 - 1 - - 1 2 - -
1% 1% - * N * 1% - 1% - 1% - 1% - - 1% 1% - -
23 % 9% 133 349 170 208 128 210 38 7% 7 68 51 81 53 84 82 2%
31% 29% 56% 66% 73% 55% 62% 56% 68% 76% 55% 66% 65% 59% 68% 53% 59% 55% 56%
o o oe oEF I . I Nsu* . . . . . .
7 125 128 165 410 230 264 163 202 ) 106 91 86 67 93 70 102 111 38
51% 64% 75% 82% 86% 74% 79% 72% 78% 82% 76% 81% 82% 77% 79% 70% 71% 76% 80%
o oF e oEF . . . B . . . .
101 155 156 180 243 273 291 192 280 25 125 103 93 77 105 8 120 126 2
73% 79% 92% 90% 93% 88% 86% 85% 91% 88% 90% 92% 89% 88% 89% 85% 84% 86% 89%
oe ot oF . . . B . B . B
112 170 162 184 152 287 303 200 201 a5 129 106 %9 79 107 88 127 137 a3
80% 86% 96% 92% 95% 92% 90% 88% 9% 88% 93% 95% 9% 91% 90% 89% 88% 93% 91%
oF o oF . . . B . . . .
127 192 167 190 460 302 319 217 298 25 132 110 102 86 15 9 134 143 a5
91% 97% 98% 94% 97% 97% 95% 96% 96% 88% 95% 98% 7% 99% 7% 95% 9% 97% 95%
N o o . . o . o . . m .
with the of the i i quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

(++) Small Base: 100(°)

Scotland
w)
107

105

Northern
Ireland

x)



Q4. And how often do you currently experience chronic pain? (rebased to include all respondents)

Al adults aged 16-75 in the UK

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Everv dav

Mostdavs

Afew times a week

Afew times a month

Once amonth

Less often than once amonth

Ido not exoerience chronic oain anvmore

Don'tknow

Prefer not to answer

No answer

NET: At least most davs

NET: At least few times a week

NET: At least a few times a month

NET: At least monthly

NET: Anv current chronic pain

NET: No chronic pain

Overiopformutoe used

Total
»)
4435

435

716
16%

This work

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Yorkshire
North  Humbersi ~ West E: Eastof  South
Male  Female 1624  25-38 3544 4554 5575 AB ca [=] DE  NorthEast West Midlands Midlands ~ England  West
() © (0) ] (F) © (H) (U] o () © (M) (N) (0) ® (@ R) s
2127 2280 673 776 793 861 1332 1948 1369 415 703 184 500 376 396 325 416 359
2183 2224 661 817 757 814 1386 1182 1301 950 1002 176 485 366 389 323 410 373
157 216 2 an 56 68 1% 88 95 57 137 21 a0 a 32 28 44 31
7% 10% 3% 5% 7% 8% 14% % 7% 6% 14% 12% 8% 1% 8% 9% 1% 8%
B [ oE 0EFG Kk w w w
159 179 21 55 39 2] 159 82 113 7 7 18 36 33 37 23 37 2
7% 8% 3% 7% 5% 8% 1% 7% 9% 7% 7% 10% % 9% 9% 7% 9% 6%
o oF oEFG T T
81 102 28 29 33 32 61 60 56 35 32 3 29 17 18 16 12 17
2% 5% 2% a% 2% a% 2% 5% 2% a% 3% 2% % 5% 5% 5% 3% 5%
L mrw
64 69 31 30 29 15 2 3 2 29 38 3 20 13 7 9 12 1
3% 3% 5% a% 4% 2% 2% a% 2% 3% 4% 2% 4% a% 2% 3% 3% 4%
o g ) Il
2% 19 u 15 5 4 10 13 12 8 1 - 4 3 6 2 2 4
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% N 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% N 1%
s oH
27 27 15 21 5 5 7 15 15 17 7 - 3 3 3 7 7 6
1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2%
FoH FoH
2 16 9 5 3 10 12 8 15 9 6 5 5 2 1 - 4 4
1% 1% 1% 1% N 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% N N - 1% 1%
a
2 3 2 - - 1 2 1 1 - 3 1 - 1 N 1 - -

B . B R R . . . . N . 1% R . . . B -
1 4 2 1 - 1 2 1 2 - 3 - 2 - 1 - - 1
1645 1587 521 620 587 613 910 871 964 724 693 125 346 254 284 236 291 273
75% 71% 79% 76% 78% 75% 66% 74% 74% 76% 69% 71% 1% 69% 73% 73% 1% 73%

< H " H " L L L

316 395 43 9% 9% 133 349 170 208 128 210 38 7 74 68 51 81 53

14% 18% 7% 12% 13% 16% 2% 14% 16% 13% 21% 2% 16% 20% 18% 16% 20% 14%
B 0 o o€ 0EFG K sTUv T i

397 497 7 125 128 165 410 230 264 163 242 2 106 91 86 67 9 70

18% 2% 1% 15% 17% 20% 30% 19% 20% 17% 24% 24% 2% 25% 2% 2% 23% 19%
B o o oe oEFG ® Tux T

461 566 101 155 156 180 443 273 291 192 280 45 125 103 93 77 105 85

2% 5% 15% 19% 21% 2% 32% 3% 2% 20% 28% 25% 26% 28% 2a% 2% 26% 23%
8 o 0 0EFG K T v

486 586 12 170 162 184 452 287 303 200 291 5 129 106 99 79 107 88

2% 26% 17% 2% 2% 23% 33% 24% 23% 2% 29% 25% 27% 29% 2% 24% 26% 24%
B o oEFG K T

513 613 127 192 167 190 460 302 319 217 298 45 132 110 102 86 115 9

2% 28% 19% 23% 2% 3% 33% 26% 28% 3% 30% 25% 7% 30% 26% 27% 28% 25%
8 0EFG K i

1667 1603 530 624 590 623 923 878 980 733 698 130 352 255 285 236 205 277

76% 2% 80% 76% 78% 77% 67% 74% 75% 77% 70% 74% 72% 70% 73% 73% 72% 74%

c H " H " L v L
ied outin with the f the i ional quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
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PUBLIC
BBC - Chronic Pain Survey
All UK adults aged 16-75
Q5. Thinking about this chronic pain, which one of the following statements most closely reflects your experience?

All who currently experience chronic pain

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Yorkshire
and
North Humbersid ~ West East Eastof  South Greater Northern
Total Male  Female 1624 2534 3544 4554 5575 AB c1 [*] DE  NorthEast West e Midlands Midlands England ~ West  SouthEast london  Wales  Scotland lIreland
(A) (B) © (o) (E) (F) () (H) (U] [0} (K) O] (™M) (N) (0) () @ (R) (8) m () V) (w) x)
Unweighted base 1125 509 607 133 183 173 210 426 492 334 9 205 44 133 102 99 80 116 93 126 146 49 105 32
Weighted base 1135 513 613 127 192 167 190 460 302 319 217 298 45 132 110 102 86 115 9 134 143 5 103 27
Itimpacts my ability to do more than one “major
activity” such as being able to work, go to school/
college, do housework, leave the house, socialise
most of the time, etc. 306 127 175 32 50 60 54 111 81 68 48 109 16 39 39 2 20 37 18 32 32 14 31 7
27% 25% 29% 25% 26% 36% 29% 24% 27% 21% 2% 37% 35% 29% 36% 2% 23% 2% 19% 24% 2% 30% 30% 28%
" . K . sur . . . . . . . -
It impacts my ability to do one “major activity” such
as being able to work, go to school/ college, do
housework, leave the house, socialise most of the
time, etc. 207 9% 108 s3 52 28 2 47 54 s5 43 54 9 2 18 1 10 18 24 27 36 9 17 7
18% 19% 18% 2% 27% 17% 14% 10% 18% 17% 20% 18% 20% 17% 17% 11% 11% 16% 25% 20% 25% 19% 17% 26%
EFGH FGH H N N N . N . Pa* * PQ * . -
It impacts my life, but | am able to do most daily
activities most of the time 550 251 208 34 77 69 100 270 140 170 115 125 19 61 49 58 53 55 44 64 64 21 50 1
48% 49% 49% 27% 40% 41% 53% 59% 46% 53% 53% 2% 2% 47% 45% 57% 62% 48% 47% 48% 5% 46% 49% 40%
o o oF DEF . . . . . o . . . . . -
It does not impact m dailv life 66 37 28 8 12 8 9 29 2 24 10 6 1 8 3 10 4 3 8 10 11 2 4 1
6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% 6% 8% 8% 5% 2% 3% 6% 3% 10% 2% 3% 9% 8% 7% 4% 2% 3%
L . . . . . . . . . . . -
Don't know 2 2 - - 1 - - 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1
. « , B N B R « N « R B R B R . R . R . 1% . . 3%
Prefer not to answer 4 - 4 - - 1 1 2 - 1 - 3 - 1 - 1 - 2 - - - - - -
* - 1% - - 1% * * - * - 1% - 1% - 1% - 2% - - - - - -
NET: All impacted - at least 1 activity 513 223 283 85 102 88 80 158 136 123 91 164 25 61 57 33 29 s5 2 59 67 2 48 14
45% 44% 46% 67% 53% 53% 2% 34% 45% 39% 2% 55% 55% 46% 52% 33% 34% 48% 44% 44% 47% 50% 47% 54%
EFGH H H N I3 Pa* Pa* . N . N * * . -
NET: Allimpacted in any way 1063 474 581 120 179 157 180 428 275 293 206 289 44 122 106 91 82 109 86 124 132 3 99 25
94% 2% 95% 94% 93% 94% 95% 93% 91% 92% 95% 7% 97% 93% 97% 89% 96% 96% 91% 92% 92% 96% 96% 94%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used

c (5%): A,B/C.O/E/F/G/H, /1K, Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

(5%): A,B/C.D/E/F/G/H, /1K Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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QSB. Which, if any, of the following types of activity would you say are impacted by your chronic pain? If there are no specific activities which you feel are impacted by this chronic pain, please choose the “None” option

Al with activity-limiting chronic pain

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Yorkshire
and
North Humbersi West East. East of South Greater Northern
Total Male  Female 1624 2534 3544 4554 5575 AB a =) DE  NorthEast West de  Midlands Midlands England ~ West SouthEast london  Wales Scotland Ireland

(A) () © (D) (E) (L] (6) (H) [0) U] (K) w (™) (N) () (P) (@ R) (s) m ) ) w) (X)

Unweighted base 505 27 271 85 101 87 84 148 220 130 a2 113 2 56 53 34 28 54 40 54 7 2 49 14
Weighted base 513 23 283 85 102 88 80 158 136 123 91 164 25 61 57 33 29 55 a2 59 67 2 8 14

Exercising 321 129 186 41 49 52 60 118 £ 85 a 102 15 31 37 2 16 a1 29 34 39 14 33 9
63% 58% 66% 49% a8% 59% 74% 75% 66% 69% a8% 62% 61% 52% 65% 64% 55% 75% 70% 58% 59% 61% 69% 63%

. . . oE oF ¢ « . - . . - - W . . . - . -

Domestic chores (i.e. looking after my home) 310 113 191 25 a 56 58 127 73 83 a8 106 12 2 36 20 16 35 23 40 30 11 37 8
60% 51% 68% 29% 3% 63% 73% 80% 54% 67% 53% 65% 8% 69% 62% 62% 54% 63% 55% 67% 5% 50% 7% 57%

s . . oee oe oF | . | o v . . - . . v . - w -

Going shopping 255 91 160 18 a2 47 49 100 66 58 29 101 1 33 34 16 18 34 23 2 23 5 29 4
50% 41% 57% 21% a1% 54% 61% 63% 49% 47% 32% 62% 7% 55% 59% 48% 60% 63% 55% 40% 35% 2% 60% 28%

8 . o o oer o . ™ - w w v - T . . . - - -

Socialising 252 98 151 2 a7 44 52 77 69 50 37 9% 12 25 35 15 20 27 20 2 30 1 2 6
49% 44% 53% 37% 6% 50% 65% 49% 51% 41% a1% 59% 50% 41% 60% 46% 70% 50% 7% 41% 5% 51% 52% 2%

. . . oee . ) - . . v - . . . . " . -

Leaving the house/ home 251 9 153 29 a7 44 a7 8 62 51 46 93 14 20 34 17 16 31 21 27 28 7 28 8
49% 2% 54% 3a% a7% 51% 59% 53% 6% 41% 50% 57% 58% 33% 59% 52% 55% 56% 51% 46% 1% 31% 57% 56%

8 . . o o o . ) - . e v - N . . . - ™ -

Work or study 211 86 121 25 36 41 46 63 54 52 27 78 13 18 21 12 12 2 15 30 31 6 2 6
1% 39% 3% 20% 35% 47% 58% 40% 40% 43% 30% 47% 53% 20% 36% 37% 2% 44% 37% 50% 7% 28% 46% 44%

. . or oewe . - . . ™ - . . . . - . -

Being intimate with a partner 170 7 93 2 33 29 32 52 46 38 2 63 4 19 2 14 10 16 15 2 21 5 18 2
33% 33% 33% 27% 33% 33% 40% 33% 34% 31% 26% 38% 17% 30% 38% 43% 35% 20% 37% 41% 31% 21% 36% 15%

Caring for children or other family members 115 39 73 15 2 29 17 30 35 2 16 40 5 18 19 5 4 16 8 10 15 6 6 3
2% 18% 26% 17% 24% 33% 21% 19% 26% 20% 18% 2% 2% 29% 33% 14% 13% 30% 19% 16% 2% 27% 13% 24%

Other (please specify) 13 4 9 - - 1 5 8 2 6 - 5 - 1 1 - - 2 2 2 1 1 1 2
3% 2% 3% - - 1% 6% 5% 2% 5% - 3% - 2% 2% - - % 5% 3% 1% 5% 3% 14%

NET: 1 or more activities 507 221 280 85 101 88 80 153 135 120 89 164 2 61 57 32 29 52 40 59 67 2 8 14

99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 100%  100% 97% 99% 98% 98% 100% 97% 100%  100% 97% 100% 96% 95% 100%  100%  100%  100%  100%

None 2 2 - - 1 - - 1 1 1 - - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - -

* 1% - - 1% - - 1% 1% 1% - - 3% - - - - - 3% - - - - -

Don't know 1 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -

* * - 1% - - - - - 1% - - - - - - - - 2% - - - - -

Prefer not to answer 3 - 3 - - - - 3 - 1 2 - - - - 1 - 2 - - - - - -

1% - 1% - - - - 2% - 1% 2% - - - - 3% - % - - - - - -

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

A8/C) Miimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

inMeans (5%): A8/ Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(%)



All who currently experience chronic pain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

I can cope with my pain all/almost all the time

| can cope with mv pain more often than not

I can onlv cope with my pain about half of the time,

| cannot cope with my pain more often than not

I cannot cope with my pain all/almost all of the time

Don’t know

Prefer not to answer

NET: Can cope more than half of the time

NET: Cannot cope more than half of the time

Overlap formulae used

Total
(A)
1125

1135

216
19%

451
40%

Gender
Male Female
(B) ©
509 607
513 613
116 98
23% 16%
c
212 236
41% 38%
108 180
21% 29%
8
43 69
8% 11%
27 24
5% 4%
6 1
1% *
2 5
* 1%
328 334
64% 54%
c
69 93
14% 15%

16-24
(o)
133

127

5%

1%

1%

25-34
(E)
183

192

a2
2%

96
50%

40
21%

35-44
(F)
173

167

30
18%

65
39%

40
24%

21
12%

95
57%

29
17%
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4554
()
210

190

37
19%

74
39%

4%

1%

111
58%

25
13%

55-75
(H)
426

460

92
20%

214
47%
DE

102
22%

306
67%

48
10%

PUBLIC

BBC - Chronic Pain Survey
All UK adults aged 16-75
Q6. On balance, which, if any, of the following statements BEST describes the extent to which you are able to cope with this chronic pain, day-to-day?

(U]
492

302

24%

128
42%

199
66%

15%

Social Grade
ca c2
[0} (K)
334 94
319 217
64 41
20% 19%
131 102
41% 47%
L [
83 47
26% 22%
| .
31 21
10% 10%
7 6
2% 3%
3 -
1% -
195 143
61% 66%
L L
38 27
12% 12%

DE
O]
205

298

40
14%

90
30%

101
34%

34
11%

130
44%

56
19%

North East
(M)

44

45

North
West

(N)
133

132

Yorkshire
and

Humbersid

e
(0)
102

110

53%

21
19%

West
Midlands

()
99

102

East

Midlands

@
80

86

11
13%

44
51%
PU*

Region
East of South
England West
(R) (8)
116 93
115 94
24 22
21% 23%
45 36
39% 38%
30 25
26% 27%
9 7
8% 8%
8 4
7% 4%
we .
68 58
60% 61%
16 11
14% 12%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

c (5%): A,B/C.D/E/F/G/HI/I/K/L,

(5%): A,B/C.O/E/F/G/HI/I/K/L

Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

South East

m
126

134

33%
NU*

8%

Greater
London

()
146

143

11
8%

Wales

V)
49

5

4%

Scotland
(w)
105

103

17%

37
37%

55
54%

9%

Northern
Ireland

x)
32

27



Home

Q7. Have you had any direct contact with a healthcare professional for this chronic pain in the last 12 months?

All who currently experience chronic pain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Yes — in-person

Yes — via the telephone

Yes —virtually (e.g. Zoom or Teams calls, etc)

No direct contact with a healthcare professional for
this chronic pain in the last 12 months

Don’t know

Prefer not to say

NET: Any direct contact

Overlap formuloe used

Total
(A)

1125

1135

467
41%

367
32%

132
12%

354
31%

756
67%

Gender
Male Female
(8) ©
509 607
513 613
203 261
40% 43%
159 206
31% 34%
66 65
13% 1%
168 182
33% 30%
6 6
1% 1%
5 7
1% 1%
334 418
65% 68%

16-24 25-34

(D) (E)
133 183
127 192
61 73
48% 38%
40 73
31% 38%
29 41
23% 21%
GH GH
23 33
18% 17%
5 3
4% 2%
GH
1 3
1% 2%
98 152
7% 79%
GH FGH

35-44
(F)
173

167

28%

2%

3%

113
68%
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Social Grade
45-54 55-75 AB ca 2
(G) (H) U} 0] (K)
210 426 492 334 94
190 460 302 319 217
78 186 135 125 81
41% 40% 45% 39% 37%
57 139 103 93 70
30% 30% 34% 29% 32%
13 22 51 29 22
7% 5% 17% 9% 10%
I *
68 182 85 115 68
36% 40% 28% 36% 32%
DE DEF | *
- 1 1 3 4
- * * 1% 2%
2 1 - 4 3
1% * - 1% 1%
| «
119 275 216 196 142
63% 60% 71% 62% 65%
) «

G}
205

298

126
42%

101
34%

29%

1%

203
68%

North East
(M)
44

45

20
45%

13
29%

6%

13
29%

6%
OQRT*

29
65%

North
West

(N)
133

132

63
48%

38
29%

19
14%

31
24%

3%

1%

95
72%

Yorkshire
and
Humbersid
e

(0)
102

110

66%

West
Midlands

(P)
99

102

36
35%

35
34%

7%

33
32%

u*

1%

4%

65
63%

East
Midlands

(@
80

86

29
34%

57
66%

Region
East of South
England West
(R) (s)
116 93
115 94
51 38
44% 0%
36 30
31% 32%
13 1
11% 11%
30 37
26% 40%
« NU*
- 1
- 1%
85 56
74% 59%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,I/}/K/LM/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N/W/X Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,I/1/K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/V/W/X Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

South East
m
126

134

49
37%

34
26%

15
11%

56
42%
NRU*

2%

75
56%

Greater
London

(v)

146

143

MOPQRSTVW

19%

1%

1%

113

79%
PSTVW

Wales
)
49

45

41%
NU*

27
59%

Scotland

(w)

105

103

48
47%

35
34%

12
11%

66
65%

Northern
Ireland

(x)

11



Home
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PUBLIC
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All UK adults aged 16-75
Q8. Has a healthcare professional given you a formal diagnosis of the cause of this chronic pain?

All who currently experience chronic pain

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Yorkshire
and
North  Humbersid  West East East of South Greater Northern
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 AB c1 c2 DE North East ~ West e idlands Midland: land West  South East London Wales Scotland  Ireland
(A) (8) (€ (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) U} 0] (K) C] (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (s) m (v) ) (w) (X)
Unweighted base 1125 509 607 133 183 173 210 426 492 334 94 205 44 133 102 99 80 116 93 126 146 49 105 32
Weighted base 1135 513 613 127 192 167 190 460 302 319 217 298 45 132 110 102 86 115 94 134 143 45 103 27
Yes 766 332 428 86 127 101 116 336 213 208 152 193 27 91 79 64 53 77 60 94 100 31 67 22
67% 65% 70% 68% 66% 61% 61% 73% 71% 65% 70% 65% 61% 69% 72% 63% 62% 67% 64% 70% 70% 70% 65% 82%
G * * * * * * * * * * *x
No 341 167 171 35 57 63 69 118 82 102 62 95 13 38 30 32 31 37 30 37 42 14 34 5
30% 33% 28% 28% 29% 38% 36% 26% 27% 32% 29% 32% 29% 29% 27% 31% 36% 32% 31% 27% 29% 30% 33% 18%
H H * * * * * * * * * * *x
Don’t know 16 10 6 4 5 - 4 3 7 5 - 4 2 1 * 2 1 1 3 4 1 - 1 -
1% 2% 1% 3% 3% - 2% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 4% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% - 1% -
13 * * * * * * * * * * *x
Prefer not to say 12 4 8 2 4 3 1 2 - 4 3 6 3 2 - 5 1 - 2 - - - - -
1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% * - 1% 1% 2% 6% 1% - 5% 1% - 2% - N - N -
| * | ORTUW* * ORTU* * * * * * * *x

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,I/i/K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/V/W/X Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A,B/C,D/E/F/G/H,I/3/K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/V/W/X Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

12
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Q9. And which of the following diagnoses did you receive from a healthcare professional in relation to this chronic pain, or was it something else?

All with diagnosis of their chronic pain

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Yorkshire
and
North  Humbersid ~ West East  Eastof  South Greater Northern
Total Male  Female 1624  25-34 3544 4554 5575 AB a ] DE  NorthEast West e Midlands Midlands England  West SouthEast london  Wales  Scotland lreland
(a) (8) © ©) (€) " © ) o o K (] (M) N (©) (L] (@ (R) ) m ) [\ (w) )
Unweighted base 760 338 a16 88 120 110 134 308 35 218 66 131 27 91 7 65 a8 78 58 88 104 33 70 2
Weighted base 766 332 a28 86 127 101 116 336 13 208 152 193 27 91 79 64 53 77 60 94 100 31 67 2
Arthriis (i.e. osteoarthritis, rheumatoid arthritis,
psoriatic arthritis etc.) 285 118 167 17 13 2 3 1% 69 81 51 85 16 37 37 21 2 23 2 31 3 9 2 12
7% 36% 29% 20% 10% 25% 30% 58% 32% 39% 34% aa% 59% 40% 6% 33% 39% 29% 35% 33% 34% 30% 36% 54%
. . e e oeFG . . . . . . . . B . . - . -
Other Back pain (e.g. degenerative disc disease etc.) 136 60 75 8 18 16 20 75 26 38 31 a2 1 14 17 18 13 7 12 13 8 4 16 4
18% 18% 18% 9% 15% 15% 17% 2% 12% 18% 20% 2% 40% 15% 21% 28% 25% 9% 19% 14% 8% 13% 28% 19%
. . . o . . - . o v aur . B . B - aur -
Nerve damage (‘neuropathic pain) % a3 52 9 15 17 17 38 27 23 12 34 5 7 1 10 6 13 a 8 19 3 6 4
13% 13% 12% 10% 12% 7% 15% 1% 13% 1% 8% 18% 19% 7% 14% 16% 12% 17% 7% 8% 19% 9% 9% 20%
Fibromvalgia 88 33 55 7 2 10 13 35 2 2% 10 28 3 1 9 9 8 10 6 7 1 4 a H
1% 10% 13% 8% 19% 9% 1% 10% 1% 13% 6% 14% 12% 12% 12% 14% 14% 13% 1% 7% 1% 13% 6% 24%
Migraine 8 38 a 12 28 18 9 17 39 19 13 13 1 8 10 6 5 8 6 8 18 H 8 2
1% 1% 10% 4% 2% 18% 8% 5% 18% 9% 9% 7% 3% 9% 13% 10% 10% 10% 9% 8% 18% 15% 12% 8%
e e e W . . . . . . . B . B - B -
Any bowel condition (e.g. ulcerative colitis, Chron’s
disease. IBD. oroctitis etc.) 7 39 3 18 18 8 5 23 2 16 15 18 5 3 3 12 a H 6 1 13 4 a 3
9% 2% 8% 2% 14% 8% a% 7% 1% 8% 10% 9% 19% 3% 3% 18% 7% % 10% 12% 13% 13% 6% 15%
Foe e . . . . B Nov B . . . o+ - B -
Chronic fatigue syndrome/myalgic encephalomyelitis
(ME) 31 29 13 20 1 5 14 2 14 12 13 - 7 6 3 3 10 1 12 10 H a 2
8% 9% 7% 15% 16% 1% a% 2% 1% 7% 8% 7% - 7% 8% 5% 5% 13% 2% 12% 10% 15% 6% 9%
G e e B . . B . B - B . . - B -
Pelvic pain, other than bowel conditions (e.g,
Endometriosis. oelvic inflammatorv disease etc.) 62 31 31 12 21 17 10 2 25 14 9 14 a 6 6 3 2 H 3 4 2 4 a -
8% 9% 7% 4% 17% 17% 9% 1% 12% 7% 6% 7% 13% % 7% 2% 5% 7% 5% 2% 2% 13% 6% -
e e e " . . . B . B . B o | norapsrwe| B -
Long Covid 25 30 16 14 23 a 2 2 18 s 16 s - 1 4 3 1 s 3 6 9 - 1 1
6% 9% 4% 16% 18% % 2% 1% 9% 3% 1% 3% - 12% 6% 5% 2% 7% 5% 6% 9% - 2% %
¢ reH . w i e - we . . . . . . . - . -
Oesteoporosis 2 13 31 9 9 3 2 2 16 12 8 8 4 8 5 - . 3 3 6 10 - 2 3
6% % 7% 10% 7% 3% 2% 6% 7% 6% 5% % 15% 9% 6% - 1% % 5% 6% 10% - 3% 12%
Post-surgical pain 37 23 14 3 1 6 4 13 12 10 4 10 2 2 4 4 1 3 3 3 8 1 5 -
5% 7% 3% % 9% 6% % % 6% 5% 3% 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 1% % 5% % 8% 5% 8% -
Stenosis 23 15 8 3 H s 2 8 1 6 2 s 1 2 1 2 - 4 1 2 7 2 1 -
3% % 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% - 5% 2% 3% 7% 7% 2% -
‘The chronic pain was for something else (please
secifv) 126 a6 78 7 10 17 2 60 3 aa 16 2 3 13 10 8 10 16 14 18 16 7 10 1
16% 1% 18% 8% 8% 17% 28% 18% 16% 2% 1% 16% 10% 14% 13% 12% 19% 2% 23% 20% 16% 23% 15% 7%
. . . oen oF « B - . . . . . . . . - . -
Don't know 9 5 4 1 7 1 - - 4 1 3 1 - 1 1 1 - - 2 3 1 1 - -
1% 1% 1% 1% 6% 1% - - 2% 1% 2% 1% - 1% 1% 2% - - 3% 3% 1% 2% - -
Prefer not to answer 16 7 9 - 1 s 4 s 4 7 2 3 1 2 1 - - 3 1 2 1 - 6 -
2% 2% 2% - 1% 5% % 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% - - % 1% 2% 1% - 9% -
This work was carried out in with the i of the i i quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used.

Minimum Bose: 30(**) Smoll Base: 100(°)

Minimu Base: 30(*) Small Base: 100(°)
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Q10. Which, if any, typ ) 8
Allwho currently experience chronic pain
Gender hee Socisl Grade Resion
Yorkshire
and
Noth Humbers West  East  Eastof  South
Totsl  Male  femsle 1624 2534 3544 sS4 ssos Am a E DE  Noheas West  de  Midands Midlands Encland  West
] ® @ o © ® ©@ w o o ) woom ™M @ ®m @ ® ©
Unweiohted hace ws o ose ew  wmom o om os 4w wa e s 4 mom w . me m
Weishted bace ms s oen wr 1w @ w0 w0 w7 s s W om wm s s e
Opioids,such as codeine, meptazino, tramado),
oxucodone. buorenarahine. fentanv. stc. m w0 w ou u u s w s n s a 15 2 % 2 2 B %
W% ux 2w s I8% A% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% % % 2% 1% 2% 2% 8%
Paracetamal 1w om g & Bl & o om oa 1 s s s w u B B
3% a6 3w B MK I 3% 3% 386 2% 8% 40K 3 ek 9% a9 9 %
Antinflammatories, such s ibuprofen, naproren,
coleconin, dicofensc.otc s 1 1 % I 57 7 1 06 106 @ & 1 B 8 3 2 B B
a%mw o m aw 2w Ms 3 3% 3% 3% 28 8% 3 2 3% M 206 % 3
Antidepressants,such as amitriptyine,
nortriatine. duloxetine . st wo owm om % s w s 2 a Bl % s 8 15 2 v 2 u v
9% e 2% a8 2% 1% D% 186 1% % 2% 1% L% 0% 1% 2% % 18%
Phusiothersoy o 7 1 i 2 2 s s @ 2 @ 8 w 2 2 s 2 2
W% % 1% 186 e 1% 0% % 1% S6 1% L% D% L% 1% 6% 1% 1%
M . . . . . . . . o .
(Gabapentinoids, such as pregabalin, gabapentin
e s a e 10 2 2 2 a 0 % i s s v 14 14 10 2 6
W% 0% B 0% 1% % 0% 0% 8% o e w1 3%l L% 0% 6%
LR — o @ “ 1 ”n ”n " 2 » » " » > " " 0 > 5 "
s w % u% o 1% 6% s o ™ s a6 s % % o 0 s o
Storoid infoctons. o« i “ . " ”n 1 i 2 " " »; . " " n a N 5
3 o B B S S 1 % T I T T s
Sunnar 10 o more ohusical atie n w a ’ 1 " N w u ” " 0 . a " " . 5 2
™ ™ ™ & o w e & o ™ o B P ™ s s ™ s )
Talkin therapies, such a5 cognitve behavioural
therao. counsellng. raums thersov etc. n B i 15 2 u 3 7 2 15 n 2 s s i 3 i 9 6
o ™ e w% 3% 1% s 5% ™ 5% 5% % % B I % m
Chirooracticor osteanathic sunaart & 2 0 1 u 1 3 1 s n n 1 1 8 3 8 3 n s
s o s om0 o % s % % 3% 5% 5% % % 3% ™ a0k s
Acuouncture s % 2 1 10 s 7 a 10 n s n s 6 2 1 8 1
~ s ' s s a% % % 3% 1 3% % % 5% ™ 5%
Other treatment (olezse soeciul 151 s % s 1 1 1 % x5 a % @ 2 % 19 i 0 15 5
B % 1% 6% ™ooa% ow a6 IS U% ek 4% 1% L% & 2% 1% 1%
1 have not had received any treatment for this
onin m s 2 7 2 19 2 @ 0 3 1 2 I 15 s 2 10 5 o
W ouw m s o % u% o e 1% 1% e ™ s % % 1% m o
Dontknow s s s 4 4 2 2 1 3 3 2 1 1
% " % % N % - - % . % % % % %
Prefer not o nswer 2 2 s s s 4 3 3 6 7 4 4 2 3 2
% % % - % 5% N % % % 3% % 3% % % %
NET: Exclusively oioids 52 2 3 2 s 4 10 2 s 2 2 n 1 3 s 3 3 4 s
5% o I N E w o a o % s a % % 3% 5%
NET: Exclusivels sabaventanoids 5 s 5 s 3 2 3 3 s s 1 3 1 4 2 . 1 1 1
% " W % % % % % % . % % 3% % . % . %
NET: Exclusivels ooids o eabapentanaids s @ 3 7 2 5 1 a 15 1 2 1 4 n 7 s 3 s 6
™o e s e ™o 5% T I S S i 5% ™ 5% &%
NET: Any reatment,exc ooiods m o me ome w6 1@ 104 w0 s 2 2 ms w2 = 7 & 55 & @
e e es6 B T 6 SBG 6% &% 63 e eI SEK  em 0% @% 6% &% 6%
NET: Any reatment, exc. opioids or
eabaentanoids e 03 . % SN L S B ) I n 57 s 6 59
S s SO T e SeK  S2% Se 60K SO 6N S 49K S8 6% Sk SBK Sk 6%
e A B . B . . . B
NET: Any reatment ws  me s w m am w@ as e om0 o4 moom s ” m oW
B s om6 e S B s SO% 8K EB6  BW 9% o2k BN 9% BN 8B6 % 9
Overiapfomte s
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Weak Qoinids

Dontknow

NET: Weak

NET:Strone

‘Which of
Al currently taking opioids for chronic pain
Gender hee Socisl Grade
Totsl  Male  femsle 1624 2534 3544 sS4 ssos Am a E
] ® @ o © ® ©@ w o o )
Unweiohted hace xws 1 w0 w % ve s o7 w
Weishted bace m e n u u s P » o
Strans Oniode 120 ” 1 a
am am 5% £
Teamado . Tramadal hurochlaridel o » w a ’ n 2 w0 P w s
2% ow am aw mw Bw 2% 2% I 2
Marahine % “ 2 ' 2 N N " a a "
m% % 16 % 9k B% e % 1k 1%
Oxucadane fie. Oxveadane hudrachloridel 19 " 2 s s s 2 > n . 3
™ s w1k % e o m )
Hudrachioridel 2 6 5 2 3 3 3 1 7 2
s R T S BT w o m
Runrenarohine 2 s ’ > ' s ' s 6 3
s s a a% % % ™ 0 E
Alfentani. fontanv a remifentani n a > ' > 2 2 > s .
W e T T T S " % m
Hudrochioride) s s 4 1 1 s 1 7 2
0 s T T ST S - o m
pentazacine N 6 > . 2 > ' ' n
0 o W e % 7 " W
Wrochioritel N 5 2 > > ' ' ' 5 .
" s w o om " " ™ P
Pethidine.t0. Pethidine hudachloridel 6 6 ' ' > 2 ' . .
% s wo e E % - o 1%
Tanentadl 6 s > ' > ' ' ' .
w o W " . o
O n 5 2 7 u e 17 = 2
% ex  oex  m% 1% o ew  aw o
Codeine e, Codeine shacohate) woow w s 1 " ” » % a »
S sW ss w% Sw 49 Sm% S 0% 6k S
Dibvaeacndeine tatrate » 0 " s > 2 i ’ " > >
R oo o ek 1% s u% 5%
Mestazinol 3 10 3 2 5 s 6 2 3
I T TR - - 9% % ™
Other opioid reatment. 2 n 19 1 1 5 3 2 s n 2
2% s u% s B R T T St
4 3 1 . 3 . 1
% % % - 5% - % - % %
Prefer not o nswer 1 1 1 1 1 1
. - % - " - - . % %
NET: Exclusively Weak w2 7 4 3 s % ] 18 2 2
amaox ase % 3% 28 s am % a0
m e 102 s 2 2 3 = 2 51 2
e ew e % 7T e e 6% % 0% 6%
NET: ExclusivelyStrone a 3 @ 3 7 1 u @ 2 15 1
s w26 2% 2% % I A% % 2% 8%
2 s n 7 19 2 5 s w 2 15
amsx o e e s e am A% e a6
NET: Mix weak/stronel as 2 % 4 1 10 3 1 1 15 3
v 1% s s % de% B % % 7%
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Q12. You mentioned that you are currently taking opioids for this chronic pain. When did you first start taking them?

All currently taking opioids for chronic pain

Total
()
Unweighted base 258
Weighted base m
In the last 4 weeks 17
6%
Approximately 2-3 months ago 14
5%
Approximately 4-6 months ago 2
9%
Approximately 7-12 months ago 13
5%
Avoroximately 1-2 vears ago 2
8%
Avoroximately 2-3 vears ago 2
1%
Avoroximately 3-5 vears ago 2
12%
Avoroximately 5-10 vears ago 61
2%
More than 10 vears ago 51
19%
Don'tknow 7
3%
Prefer not to answer 1
NET: At least a vear ago 19
2%
NET: 2-3 vears ago or longer 173
64%
NET: 3-5 vears ago or longer 144
53%
NET: 5-10 vears ago or longer 112
%

This work was carried out in

Overlap formulae used.
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Gender Age
Male  Female 1624 2538 3548 4554 5575 as
® (© () () (G) (© (H) [0}
105 150 1 30 2 56 126 105
106 164 1 E 34 53 140 65
a 13 2 a 1 - 9 3
% 8% 18% 13% % - 7% 5%
6 7 2 a 1 6 1 s
6% % 19% 1% % 12% . 8%
1 13 2 3 7 s 7 6
1% 8% 18% 10% 20% 9% 5% 10%
8 5 1 3 2 1 7 6
8% 3% 7% 8% 6% 3% 5% 9%
6 16 2 3 1 6 10 9
6% 10% 23% 9% % 1% 7% 14%
1 18 1 6 1 4 17 H
10% 1% 5% 18% % 8% 12% 8%
2 1 * 5 5 9 12 7
19% 7% % 15% 15% 17% % 10%
1 a7 - 1 7 1 a4 10
13% 20% - 2% 19% 20% 31% 16%
2 2 1 a 7 9 30 12
2% 16% 6% 13% 19% 18% 2% 18%
3 a - 1 2 1 a 1
3% 3% - 2% % 3% % 1%
- 1 - - - - 1 1
. . . . . . . 19%
7 120 a 19 21 39 112 a3
69% 73% 38% 56% 61% 74% 80% 67%
67 104 2 16 20 El 102 El
63% 6% 15% a7% 58% 63% 73% 52%
56 ES 1 10 18 2 86 2
53% 52% 10% 29% 53% 55% 61% 4%
36 7 1 5 13 20 7 2
34% 5% 6% 15% 38% 38% 52% 34%
with the of the i i

8

30(*) smal Base: 100(°)

30(*) smll Base: 100(°)

Social Grade
a [}
0] K)
7 18
72 a6
3 .
5% -
7 .
% -
7 3
10% 7%
H 2
7% 5%
= -
a .
6% -
8 10
12% 2%
9 7
12% 15%
9 18
13% 0%
18 2
25% 5%
1 3
1% 7%
a9 Ed
68% 81%
a5 Ed
62% 81%
36 27
50% 59%
2 20
38% 4%

DE

North East

Yorkshire

and
North  Humbersid ~ West

West
(]

(0)

Midlands
®

East
Midlands

Region
Eastof  South
England  West
(R) s)
3 23
3 2
2 1
6% 3%
a 1
12% a%
3 1
8% 2%
2 2
6% 7%
a 2
1% 9%
2 R
6% -
3 6
8% 2%
10 9
28% 4%
5 3
15% 13%
- 1
- 5%
- 1
- 2%
2 20
68% 78%
19 18
58% 69%
17 18
51% 69%
15 12
4% 46%

quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
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Q13. During the course of this chronic pain, you may have had contact with one or more healthcare professionals about your chronic pain. Thinking about all of the care that you have received from the health care professionals for this chronic pain, how would you rate it overall?

All with chronic pain and had contact with health professional (past 12 months)

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Excellent

Very good

Fairly good

Neither good nor poor

Fairly poor

Very poor

Terrible

Don't know

Prefer not to answer

NET: Good/excellent

NET: Poor/terrible

Overlap formulae used

c ): A,B/C,D/E/E/G/H, /KL

Total
(A)

756

484
64%

148
20%

Gender
Male Female
(8) (©
340 420
334 418
a8 48
14% 12%
59 70
18% 17%
114 140
34% 34%
a5 70
13% 17%
37 a1
1% 10%
17 30
5% 7%
9 13
3% 3%
3 2
1% *
2 3
. 1%
221 259
66% 62%
63 84
19% 20%

16-24
(D)

25-34
(E)

146

152

Age

35-44
(L]

123

113
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45-54
(6)

133

119

51
43%

20
17%

76
64%

23
20%

55-75

52
19%

PUBLIC

BBC - Chronic Pain Survey
All UK adults aged 16-75

144
67%

20%

Social Grade
a [¢] DE
0] (K) (0]
211 63 139
196 142 203
19 16 26

10% 11% 13%
34 19 26
18% 14% 13%
66 66 67
34% 47% 33%
"

31 19 37
16% 14% 18%
2 8 23
1% 6% 1%
12 6 16
6% 4% 8%
9 5 3
5% 3% 2%
1 - 3
1% - 1%
1 2 2
* 1% 1%
120 101 119
61% 2% 59%
43 19 43
22% 14% 21%

North East
(™)
32

29

North
West

(N)

94

95

Region
Yorkshire
and
Humbersid ~ West East Eastof  South
e Midlands Midlands  England  West
() (P) (@ R) (s)
70 66 54 81 58
73 65 57 85 56
7 3 7 12 14
9% 5% 12% 14% 24%
. . . . op
15 7 5 13 12
21% 1% 10% 16% 21%
22 23 18 38 12
30% 36% 32% 45% 21%
N . N s N
13 13 14 6 6
19% 19% 25% 7% 10%
N R R . N
6 6 4 8 8
8% 10% 8% 9% 14%
6 6 5 7 3
9% 10% 8% 8% 5%
N we N . N
2 5 3 1 3
3% 7% 5% 1% 5%
N u N . N
1 1 - - -
1% 1% - - -
a4 34 30 63 37
60% 52% 54% 74% 66%
. . . rQr .
15 18 12 16 13
21% 27% 21% 19% 24%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, 1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
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30(**) small Base: 100(*)
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v
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Home

Q14. And are you currently on a waiting list to start treatment, or booked in but yet to start any of the following treatments for this chronic pain?

All who currently experience chronic pain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Surgery

Pain management programme

Opioid withdrawal programme

Other - i.e. I'm waiting for another type of
treatment

I'am not currently on a waiting list or booked in to
start treatment

Don’t know

Prefer not to answer

NET: On any kind of list

Overlap formulae used

Total
(A)
1125

1135

122
11%

171
15%

55
5%

165

15%

57%

41
4%

15
1%

38%

Gender
Male Female
(8) (©
509 607
513 613
64 57
13% 9%
93 78
18% 13%

c
29 26
6% 4%
65 97
13% 16%
274 373
53% 61%
8
26 15
5% 2%
c
8 7
2% 1%
205 218
40% 36%

16-24
(D)
133

127

18
14%

33
26%

19
15%
FGH

22
17%

43
34%

76
60%
FGH

25-34

28%
GH

8%
GH

14%

103
54%
GH

35-44
(F)
173

167

14%
GH

21%
GH

14%

84
50%
DE

45%
GH
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45-54
(6)

210

190

11
6%

24
12%

45
24%

55-75
(H)

460

70
15%

129
28%
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(U]
492

302

47
15%

160
53%

135
45%

Social Grade
a (o]
U] (K)
334 94
319 217
27 24
8% 11%
36 30

11% 14%
8 17
3% 8%
”»
43 21
14% 10%
200 122
63% 56%

| .
11 11
4% 5%
6 5
2% 2%

| .
102 79

32% 37%

[C]
205

298

18%

171
57%

111
37%

North East
(M)
44

45

oaqst*

18
39%

North
West

(N)

17%

66
50%

60
46%

Yorkshire
and
Humbersid
e

)
102

110

60%
u*

10%

NRSW*

30%

West
Midlands

(P)
99

102

23
23%

Mw*

48
47%
oaqw*

East
Midlands

@
80

86

66%
NPU*

30%

Region
East of South
England West
(R) (s)
116 93
115 94
12 8
11% 8%
15 9
13% 10%
2 4
1% 4%
15 15
14% 15%
N we
74 61
65% 64%
NPU* PU*
1 1
1% 2%
2 -
2% -
37 32
33% 34%

This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
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12%
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Q15. Thinking about the treatment or treatments that you are waiting to start that relates to your chronic pain, for how long have you been waiting? - Summary

All awaiting treatment for chronic pain

Q5. Thinking about the treatment or
treatments that you are waiting to start that
relates to your chronic pain, for how long
have vou been waiting?

Other—
ie.tm
Pain  Opioid  waiting
managem withdraw  for
ent al  another
programm programm  type of
Surgerv e e treatment
Q)] ®) © ©)
Unweighted base 128 184 58 169
Weighted base 122 1 55 165
For 1 month or less 2 13 3 33
16% 8% 6% 20%
o . s
For approximately 2-3 months 15 33 2 37
2% 19% 2% 2%
. . A
For approximately 4-6 months 2 37 8 31
7% 2% 14% 19%
For aooroximately 7-12 months 2 2 9 19
10% 14% 7% 12%
For approximately 1-2 vears 2 27 6 27
7% 2% 12% 13%
For aooroximately 2-3 vears 14 16 6 2
2% 10% 2% 7%
For approximately 3-5 vears 6 13 a 2
5% 8% 8% 1%
. o o
For more than 5 vears 1 1 a 8
9% 7% 6% 5%
Don't know 2 3 2 3
2% % % %
Prefer not to answer 1 - - -
1% - - -
NET: For 1-2 vears or longer 52 61 2 a3
43% 36% 38% 26%
o .
NET: For 2-3 vears or longer 31 40 14 27
25% 2% 26% 13%
or 3 o
NET: For 3-5 vears or longer 16 2 8 10
13% 14% 14% 6%
or o .

uirements of the international quality standard for market research, IS0 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overiapformutoe used

i ) 1000

Colamnteans (5%): A/8/C/D. Minimum Base: 30(+") SmallBase: 100(%)



Home

All awaiting treatment for chronic pain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

For 1 month or less

For approximately 2-3 months

For approximately 4-6 months.

For approximately 7-12 months

For approximately 1-2 years

For approximately 2-3 vears

For approximately 35 years

For more than 5 vears.

Don't know

Prefer not to answer

NET: For 1-2 years or longer

NET: For 2-3 vears or longer

NET: For 3-5 years or longer

Overlap formulae used
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Q15. Thinking about the treatment or treatments that you are waiting to start that relates to your chronic pain, for how long have you been waiting? - Surgery

Gender Age
Total Male  Female 1624  25-38 3544 4554 5575 AB
(A) (8) © () (E) (] (6) (H) 0]
128 72 55 19 33 26 16 34 71
122 64 57 18 33 2 1 37 46
20 7 12 B 2 7 * B 8
16% 1% 2% 29% 7% 28% 5% 13% 18%
15 7 8 2 6 a * 2 6
12% 10% 14% 1% 19% 16% % 5% 13%
21 7 14 6 5 2 3 B 6
7% 1% 25% 34% 15% 9% 29% 13% 14%
12 7 5 1 3 a 2 2 6
10% 10% 9% 6% 8% 17% 2% 6% 14%
21 12 9 - 9 3 2 7 3
7% 19% 16% 3% 26% 13% 23% 18% 12%
14 12 3 2 - 1 * 1 2
12% 18% 5% 9% - % % 31% 5%
6 B 1 - 2 1 1 2 3
5% 8% 1% - 5% 3% 8% 6% 7%
1 8 1 1 6 1 * 2 7
9% 13% % 7% 18% 6% % % 16%
2 - 2 - 1 - - 1 -
2% - % - 2% - - 4% -
1 - 1 - - 1 - - -
1% - % - - % - - -
52 37 14 3 16 6 4 2 19
3% 58% 2% 19% 29% 26% 20% 60% 1%
31 25 5 3 7 3 2 15 13
25% 38% 9% 17% 23% 13% 7% 2% 29%
16 13 2 1 7 2 1 a 1
13% 21% % 7% 23% 8% 13% 1% 23%
This work was carried out in with the of the il i

(5%): AB/C,

0 M,

30(**) small Base: 100(*)

30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

Social Grade
a (=]
0] (K
30 10
27 24
4 .
16% -

3 4
12% 16%
5 4
18% 16%
2 -
9% -
5 8
19% 32%
3 8
10% 35%
1 .
3% -
2 -
7% -
1 .
3% -
1 R
3% -
10 16
39% 68%
5 8
20% 35%
3 R

10% -

North East
(™M)

2

North
West

N)

Yorkshire
and
Humbersi
de
(0)

8

West East
Midlands  Midlands
() @
1 6
9 6
1 .

15% -
1 -
1% -
1 2
9% 26%
1 1
6% 23%
4 B
40% 8%
1 2
8% 30%
1 R
1% -
- 1
- 13%
5 2
59% 38%
2 2
19% 30%
1 R
1% -

Region
Eastof  South
England  West
(R) (s)
13 9
12 8
1 2
4% 2%
1 1
1% 11%
2 2
18% 20%
1 1
4% 12%
6 1
49% 12%
2 2
14% 2%
8 3
63% 35%
2 2
14% 2%
2 2
14% 2%
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Q15. Thinking about the treatment o treatments that you are waiting to start that relates to your chronic pain, for how long have you been waiting? - Pain management programme

All awaiting treatment for chronic pain

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Yorkshire
and
North Humbersi West East. East of South Greater Northern
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 AB ca c DE North East West de Midlands Midlands England West South East London Wales Scotland Ireland
(") (®) © (©) (®) U] G (H) U] [0} (0] 0] L) N (© ®) @ ®) s) m (O] (] w) x
Unweighted base 184 104 80 37 54 47 14 32 99 38 14 33 10 20 12 13 14 16 11 21 44 6 15 2
Weighted base 171 93 78 33 54 35 13 37 58 36 30 47 11 22 12 13 13 15 9 18 35 7 14 1
For 1 month or less 13 9 4 * 4 1 1 7 4 4 3 1 - 2 - 1 - 1 - 3 6 1 - -
8% 10% 5% 1% 8% 3% 5% 18% 7% 12% 11% 3% - 8% - 5% - 9% - 14% 17% 11% - -
For approximatelv 2-3 months 33 17 16 12 9 7 2 3 13 6 7 7 4 2 - 1 3 3 3 7 8 - 1 *
19% 18% 20% 37% 16% 20% 17% 8% 22% 18% 22% 15% 33% 8% - 11% 25% 21% 33% 38% 21% - 10% 49%
For approximately 4-6 months. 37 18 18 7 7 8 2 13 10 9 6 12 4 4 3 4 4 4 2 3 8 - - -
21% 20% 24% 20% 13% 24% 12% 35% 17% 27% 18% 25% 34% 18% 29% 30% 33% 29% 19% 14% 23% - - -
For approximatelv 7-12 months 25 11 14 3 10 2 5 5 8 6 3 8 3 6 4 2 1 1 1 4 2 1 1 *
14% 12% 18% 11% 18% 6% 35% 13% 14% 16% 11% 16% 23% 29% 32% 12% 4% 6% 5% 21% 6% 21% 4% 51%
For approximately 1-2 vears 21 11 10 5 4 5 1 5 8 3 6 a4 - 1 2 3 1 4 1 - 5 - a -
12% 12% 13% 16% 8% 13% 9% 15% 14% 8% 19% 9% - 5% 21% 19% 11% 24% 6% - 14% - -
For approximatelv 2-3 vears 16 9 7 2 6 4 2 3 5 2 2 6 1 * 1 2 1 - - - 1 3 6 -
10% 10% 9% 5% 10% 12% 12% 9% 9% 7% 7% 13% 10% 2% 12% 11% 11% - - - 4% 47% 40% -
For approximately 3-5 vears 13 10 3 1 9 2 - 1 4 2 4 3 - 5 1 2 - 1 1 1 2 - 1 -
8% 11% 3% 4% 17% 6% - 2% 8% 6% 12% 6% - 21% 6% 11% - 6% 13% 7% 6% - 4% -
For more than 5 vears. 11 7 4 1 5 5 - - 5 2 - 4 - 1 - - 2 1 2 1 3 - 1 -
7% 7% 6% 3% 9% 15% - - 9% 7% - 8% - 7% - - 15% 6% 24% 6% 8% - 5% -
Don’t know 3 1 2 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - 2 - 1 - - - - - - - 1 1 -
2% 1% 3% 3% 1% - 11% - 1% - - 5% - 3% - - - - - - - 21% 7% -
Prefer not to answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
NET: For 1-2 vears or longer 61 37 24 9 24 16 3 9 23 10 12 17 1 8 5 6 5 5 4 2 11 3 11 -
36% 40% 31% 28% 44% 46% 20% 26% 39% 28% 38% 36% 10% 34% 39% 42% 37% 35% 43% 13% 32% 47% 79% -
NET: For 2-3 vears or longer 40 26 14 a 19 11 2 a4 15 7 6 13 1 7 2 3 3 2 3 2 7 3 7 -
24% 28% 18% 12% 36% 33% 12% 11% 26% 20% 19% 27% 10% 30% 18% 23% 26% 11% 37% 13% 19% 47% 49% -
NET: For 3-5 vears or longer 24 17 7 2 14 7 - 1 9 4 4 6 - 6 1 2 2 2 3 2 5 - 1 -
14% 18% 9% 7% 26% 21% - 2% 16% 13% 12% 14% - 27% 6% 11% 15% 11% 37% 13% 15% - 10% -
This work was carried out in with the requi of the i ional quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used
(5%): AB/C, Mi 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

0 iy 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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BBC - Chronic Pain Survey
All UK adults aged 16-75
Q15. Thinking about the treatment o treatments that you are waiting to start that relates to your chronic pain, for how long have you been waiting? - Opioid withdrawal programme

All awaiting treatment for chronic pain

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Yorkshire
and
North Humbersi West East East of South Greater Northern
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 AB a Q DE North East ~ West de Midlands Midlands  England West  South East London Wales Scotland Ireland
(") (®) © (©) (®) U] G (H) U] [0} (0] 0] L) N (© ®) @ ®) s) m (O] (] w) x
Unweighted base 58 35 23 20 17 14 3 a4 33 10 8 7 3 a4 4 5 2 2 5 8 16 a4 2 3
Weighted base 55 29 26 19 16 11 2 6 20 8 17 9 5 3 3 6 3 2 4 7 13 a4 1 3
For 1 month or less 3 2 1 2 1 - - - 1 2 - - 1 - - - - - - 1 1 1 - -
6% 6% 5% 8% 9% - - - 4% 27% - - 13% - - - - - - 12% 6% 18% - -
For approximatelv 2-3 months 12 7 5 5 1 5 1 - 7 - 3 2 - * 2 3 - - * 2 4 - 1 -
22% 25% 18% 28% 6% 44% 33% - 34% - 16% 26% - 13% 67% 43% - - 14% 28% 29% - 46% -
For approximately 4-6 months. 8 a4 4 3 4 - - 1 3 3 2 - - 1 * - 1 - - - 3 1 - 2
14% 15% 14% 14% 24% - - 19% 15% 31% 13% - - 21% 16% - 39% - - - 19% 18% - 67%
For approximatelv 7-12 months 9 a4 6 3 1 2 1 3 3 2 4 - 2 - * 1 - - 1 2 1 1 1 1
17% 12% 22% 16% 4% 13% 67% 48% 16% 23% 24% - 41% - 17% 16% - - 16% 34% 7% 13% 54% 20%
For approximately 1-2 vears 6 2 4 2 4 - - - 1 - 2 a - 2 - 1 - - - - 3 - - *
12% 7% 17% 11% 27% - - - a% - 10% 43% - 65% - 16% - - - - 22% - - 13%
For approximatelv 2-3 vears 6 a4 3 a4 2 1 - - 3 1 - 3 - - - 2 - 1 2 1 1 - - -
12% 13% 11% 19% 14% 5% - - 14% 9% - 31% - - - 25% - 51% 58% 17% 5% - - -
For approximately 3-5 vears 4 a - 1 - 3 - - 2 - 2 - 2 - - - - - * - 2 - - -
8% 15% - 5% - 30% - - 10% - 14% - 46% - - - - - 13% - 11% - - -
For more than 5 vears 4 2 1 - 1 1 - 2 1 1 2 - - - - - - 1 - 1 - 2 - -
6% 7% 6% - 4% 7% - 32% 3% 10% 12% - - - - - - 49% - 8% - 51% - -
Don't know 2 - 2 - 2 - - - - - 2 - - - - - 2 - - - - - - -
4% - 8% - 12% - - - - - 12% - - - - - 61% - - - - - - -
Prefer not to answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
NET: For 1-2 vears or longer 21 12 9 7 7 5 - 2 6 2 6 7 2 2 - 3 - 2 3 2 5 2 - *
38% 42% 33% 34% 45% 43% - 32% 32% 19% 35% 74% 46% 65% - 41% - 100% 71% 26% 39% 51% - 13%
NET: For 2-3 vears or longer 14 10 4 a 3 5 - 2 5 2 4 3 2 - - 2 - 2 3 2 2 2 - -
26% 35% 16% 24% 18% 43% - 32% 27% 19% 26% 31% 46% - - 25% - 100% 71% 26% 16% 51% - -
NET: For 3-5 vears or longer 8 6 1 1 1 4 - 2 3 1 4 - 2 - - - - 1 * 1 2 2 - -
14% 22% 6% 5% 4% 37% - 2% 13% 10% 26% - 46% - - - - 49% 13% 8% 11% 51% - -
This work was carried out in with the requi of the i ional quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overlap formulae used

(5%): AB/C, M 30(+*) smll Base: 100(*)

o g 30(**) Small Bose: 100(*)
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PUBLIC
BBC - Chronic Pain Survey
All UK adults aged 16-75
Q15. Thinking about the treatment o treatments that you are waiting to start that relates to your chronic pain, for how long have you been waiting? - Other — i.e. I'm waiting for another type of treatment

All awaiting treatment for chronic pain

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Yorkshire
and
North Humbersi West East. East of South Greater Northern
Total Male Female 16-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 AB ca c DE North East West de Midlands Midlands England West South East London Wales Scotland Ireland
(") (®) © (©) (®) U] G (H) U] [0} (0] 0] L) N (© ®) @ ®) s) m (O] (] w) x
Unweighted base 169 71 95 22 31 23 27 66 74 47 10 38 3 21 13 22 10 17 14 25 24 7 7 6
Weighted base 165 65 97 22 26 23 24 70 47 43 21 54 3 22 15 23 10 15 15 25 21 4 6 5
For 1 month or less 33 12 21 5 3 7 5 13 6 11 4 12 2 4 3 3 2 3 2 4 6 1 1 1
20% 18% 22% 22% 11% 28% 22% 19% 12% 25% 18% 23% 75% 19% 23% 14% 24% 20% 13% 17% 28% 17% 11% 19%
For approximatelv 2-3 months 37 16 20 2 1 7 9 17 6 11 5 14 1 10 3 2 3 5 4 3 4 1 * -
22% 25% 21% 8% 5% 30% 39% 24% 13% 26% 24% 26% 25% 45% 19% 10% 32% 33% 26% 11% 19% 29% 9% -
For approximately 4-6 months. 31 7 23 6 4 2 3 16 7 9 5 10 - 1 4 9 1 2 2 5 4 - 3 1
19% 11% 23% 26% 17% 10% 13% 22% 15% 21% 23% 18% - 5% 24% 37% 9% 10% 17% 21% 20% - 51% 14%
For approximatelv 7-12 months 19 8 11 3 6 1 2 7 9 7 4 - - 3 2 2 2 2 2 5 1 1 - -
12% 12% 11% 14% 23% 3% 9% 10% 19% 15% 18% - - 16% 12% 10% 17% 10% 10% 21% 4% 12% - -
For approximately 1-2 vears 21 9 11 2 5 2 2 11 7 4 2 9 - 3 2 3 1 3 2 2 2 - 1 3
13% 14% 11% 7% 20% 8% 8% 15% 15% 8% 8% 16% - 13% 10% 13% 5% 20% 13% 9% 11% - 53%
For approximatelv 2-3 vears 12 7 5 2 4 2 1 3 9 1 - 2 - - 2 1 - - 1 3 4 1 1 -
7% 10% 5% 9% 16% 7% 3% 4% 20% 2% - 3% - - 12% 5% - - 8% 10% 18% 12% 15% -
For approximately 3-5 vears 2 1 1 - 1 - - 1 1 1 - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - 1
1% 1% 1% - 4% - - 1% 2% 2% - - - - - - - - - 2% - 12% - 14%
For more than 5 vears. 8 4 3 3 - 3 - 1 - - 2 6 - - - 1 1 1 2 2 - - - -
5% 7% 3% 14% - 13% - 2% - - 9% 11% - - - 6% 12% 7% 13% 8% - - - -
Don’t know 3 1 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 - - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - - 1 - -
2% 2% 1% - 2% - 5% 1% 3% - - 2% - 3% - 5% - - - - - 17% - -
Prefer not to answer - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
NET: For 1-2 vears or longer 43 21 20 7 11 7 3 16 17 5 4 16 - 3 3 6 2 4 5 7 6 1 2 4
26% 32% 21% 30% 41% 29% 11% 23% 37% 12% 17% 30% - 13% 22% 24% 18% 27% 34% 29% 29% 24% 29% 67%
NET: For 2-3 vears or longer 21 12 10 5 5 5 1 5 10 2 2 7 - - 2 3 1 1 3 5 a4 1 1 1
13% 18% 10% 23% 21% 21% 3% 8% 22% 4% 9% 14% - - 12% 11% 12% 7% 21% 20% 18% 24% 15% 14%
NET: For 3-5 vears or longer 10 5 4 3 1 3 - 2 1 1 2 6 - - - 1 1 1 2 3 - 1 - 1
6% 8% 5% 14% 4% 13% - 3% 2% 2% 9% 11% - - - 6% 12% 7% 13% 10% - 12% - 14%
This work was carried out in with the requi of the i ional quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
Overlap formulae used
(5%): AB/C, Mi 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

0 iy 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)
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